
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07C520 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2007
CONTRACT NO :007392 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2007
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2568
HWY :SR 016 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 16
UNIVERSITY PLACE STORMWATER MITIGATION

07C520

CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
1621 PEASE AVE 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 10615 DELPHI RD SW

PROJECT : SUMNER   WA  983901603 PORT ORCHARD   WA  983677486 OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2007
13:36

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 14.16 % 14.16 % 35.76 %

37,000.00 4,590.00 37,000.00 4,590.00 44,000.00 11,590.0032,410.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. 200.00 % 1,150.00 % -20.00 %

6,000.00 4,000.00 25,000.00 23,000.00 1,600.00 -400.002,000.00

DRAINAGE

25,000.0000
3  UTILITY VAULT

1.0000 EACH -24.24 % 15,000.0000 -54.55 % 26,000.0000 -21.21 %

25,000.00 -8,000.00 15,000.00 -18,000.00 26,000.00 -7,000.00
33,000.0000
33,000.00

160,000.0000
4  TREATMENT VAULT

1.0000 EACH -23.81 % 231,000.0000 10.00 % 281,000.0000 33.81 %

160,000.00 -50,000.00 231,000.00 21,000.00 281,000.00 71,000.00
210,000.0000
210,000.00

200.0000
5  CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE SS PIPE 30" DIAM.

92.0000 L.F. 233.33 % 100.0000 66.67 % 148.0000 146.67 %

18,400.00 12,880.00 9,200.00 3,680.00 13,616.00 8,096.00
60.0000
5,520.00

STORM SEWER

15,000.0000
6  SADDLE MANHOLE TYPE 2 - 66 IN. DIA.

1.0000 EACH 114.29 % 7,500.0000 7.14 % 9,100.0000 30.00 %

15,000.00 8,000.00 7,500.00 500.00 9,100.00 2,100.00
7,000.0000
7,000.00

WATER LINES

35.0000
7 BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL

120.0000 C.Y. 94.44 % 20.0000 11.11 % 24.0000 33.33 %

4,200.00 2,040.00 2,400.00 240.00 2,880.00 720.00
18.0000
2,160.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07C520 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2007
CONTRACT NO :007392 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2007
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2568
HWY :SR 016 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 16
UNIVERSITY PLACE STORMWATER MITIGATION

07C520

CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
1621 PEASE AVE 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 10615 DELPHI RD SW

PROJECT : SUMNER   WA  983901603 PORT ORCHARD   WA  983677486 OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2007
13:36

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

SURFACING

30.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

80.0000 TON 50.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 32.0000 60.00 %

2,400.00 800.00 2,800.00 1,200.00 2,560.00 960.00
20.0000
1,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

5.0000
9 SILT FENCE

220.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 %

1,100.00 220.00 1,100.00 220.00 440.00 -440.00
4.0000
880.00

10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00

2,500.0000
11 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.5000 ACRE 25.00 % 2,000.0000 0.00 % 1,200.0000 -40.00 %

1,250.00 250.00 1,000.00 0.00 600.00 -400.00
2,000.0000
1,000.00

5.0000
12 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

220.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 2.0000 -60.00 %

1,100.00 0.00 880.00 -220.00 440.00 -660.00
5.0000

1,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
13  DEWATERING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.0035,000.00

50.0000
14 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

830.0000 C.Y. 400.00 % 24.0000 140.00 % 12.0000 20.00 %

41,500.00 33,200.00 19,920.00 11,620.00 9,960.00 1,660.00
10.0000
8,300.00

6.0000
15 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

1730.0000 S.F. 500.00 % 8.0000 700.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

10,380.00 8,650.00 13,840.00 12,110.00 1,730.00 0.00
1.0000

1,730.00

35.0000
16 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS B

140.0000 C.Y. 75.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %

4,900.00 2,100.00 4,900.00 2,100.00 7,000.00 4,200.00
20.0000
2,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07C520 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2007
CONTRACT NO :007392 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2007
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2568
HWY :SR 016 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 16
UNIVERSITY PLACE STORMWATER MITIGATION

07C520

CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC STAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
1621 PEASE AVE 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW 10615 DELPHI RD SW

PROJECT : SUMNER   WA  983901603 PORT ORCHARD   WA  983677486 OLYMPIA   WA  985129353

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2007
13:36

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
17 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP

L.S. -37.50 % -62.50 % -10.00 %

2,500.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 -2,500.00 3,600.00 -400.004,000.00

1,200.0000
18 BOLLARD TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH 140.00 % 1,200.0000 140.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

2,400.00 1,400.00 2,400.00 1,400.00 1,000.00 0.00
500.0000
1,000.00

19 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
21 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % -40.00 %

500.00 -500.00 500.00 -500.00 600.00 -400.001,000.00

$374,634.00 5.09% $416,944.00 16.95% $447,130.00 25.42%$356,504.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$447,130.00$374,634.00 $416,944.00BASE TOTAL 5.09% 16.95% 25.42%$356,504.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07C520 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2007
CONTRACT NO :007392 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2007
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2568
HWY :SR 016 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 16
UNIVERSITY PLACE STORMWATER MITIGATION

07C520

QUIGG BROS., INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC.
819 W STATE ST 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1200 E "D" ST
98520-5934 98092-5531

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 AUBURN   WA  980711875 TACOMA   WA  984211710

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2007
13:36

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 29.59 % 45.02 % 35.76 %

42,000.00 9,590.00 47,000.00 14,590.00 44,000.00 11,590.0032,410.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. 400.00 % 100.00 % 900.00 %

10,000.00 8,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 20,000.00 18,000.002,000.00

DRAINAGE

35,000.0000
3  UTILITY VAULT

1.0000 EACH 6.06 % 35,000.0000 6.06 % 27,000.0000 -18.18 %

35,000.00 2,000.00 35,000.00 2,000.00 27,000.00 -6,000.00
33,000.0000
33,000.00

270,000.0000
4  TREATMENT VAULT

1.0000 EACH 28.57 % 260,000.0000 23.81 % 230,000.0000 9.52 %

270,000.00 60,000.00 260,000.00 50,000.00 230,000.00 20,000.00
210,000.0000
210,000.00

120.0000
5  CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE SS PIPE 30" DIAM.

92.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 200.0000 233.33 % 100.0000 66.67 %

11,040.00 5,520.00 18,400.00 12,880.00 9,200.00 3,680.00
60.0000
5,520.00

STORM SEWER

12,000.0000
6  SADDLE MANHOLE TYPE 2 - 66 IN. DIA.

1.0000 EACH 71.43 % 19,000.0000 171.43 % 7,000.0000 0.00 %

12,000.00 5,000.00 19,000.00 12,000.00 7,000.00 0.00
7,000.0000
7,000.00

WATER LINES

35.0000
7 BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL

120.0000 C.Y. 94.44 % 30.0000 66.67 % 30.0000 66.67 %

4,200.00 2,040.00 3,600.00 1,440.00 3,600.00 1,440.00
18.0000
2,160.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07C520 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2007
CONTRACT NO :007392 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2007
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2568
HWY :SR 016 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 16
UNIVERSITY PLACE STORMWATER MITIGATION

07C520

QUIGG BROS., INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC.
819 W STATE ST 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1200 E "D" ST
98520-5934 98092-5531

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 AUBURN   WA  980711875 TACOMA   WA  984211710

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2007
13:36

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

SURFACING

35.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

80.0000 TON 75.00 % 45.0000 125.00 % 73.0000 265.00 %

2,800.00 1,200.00 3,600.00 2,000.00 5,840.00 4,240.00
20.0000
1,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

6.0000
9 SILT FENCE

220.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

1,320.00 440.00 1,100.00 220.00 1,100.00 220.00
4.0000
880.00

10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00

2,000.0000
11 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.5000 ACRE 0.00 % 4,500.0000 125.00 % 2,000.0000 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 2,250.00 1,250.00 1,000.00 0.00
2,000.0000
1,000.00

3.0000
12 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

220.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 4.5000 -10.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

660.00 -440.00 990.00 -110.00 660.00 -440.00
5.0000

1,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
13  DEWATERING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.0035,000.00

20.0000
14 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

830.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 30.0000 200.00 % 80.0000 700.00 %

16,600.00 8,300.00 24,900.00 16,600.00 66,400.00 58,100.00
10.0000
8,300.00

5.0000
15 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

1730.0000 S.F. 400.00 % 2.0000 100.00 % 4.0000 300.00 %

8,650.00 6,920.00 3,460.00 1,730.00 6,920.00 5,190.00
1.0000

1,730.00

30.0000
16 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS B

140.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 100.00 %

4,200.00 1,400.00 2,800.00 0.00 5,600.00 2,800.00
20.0000
2,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07C520 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2007
CONTRACT NO :007392 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2007
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2568
HWY :SR 016 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 16
UNIVERSITY PLACE STORMWATER MITIGATION

07C520

QUIGG BROS., INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC.
819 W STATE ST 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1200 E "D" ST
98520-5934 98092-5531

PROJECT : ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 AUBURN   WA  980711875 TACOMA   WA  984211710

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2007
13:36

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
17 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP

L.S. -62.50 % -25.00 % -75.00 %

1,500.00 -2,500.00 3,000.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -3,000.004,000.00

1,000.0000
18 BOLLARD TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % 1,000.0000 100.00 % 1,000.0000 100.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00
500.0000
1,000.00

19 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
21 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 % -50.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00

$464,974.00 30.43% $472,604.00 32.57% $472,824.00 32.63%$356,504.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$472,824.00$464,974.00 $472,604.00BASE TOTAL 30.43% 32.57% 32.63%$356,504.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07C520 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2007
CONTRACT NO :007392 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2007
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2568
HWY :SR 016 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 16
UNIVERSITY PLACE STORMWATER MITIGATION

07C520

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

PROJECT : SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2007
13:36

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 43.17 %
46,400.00 13,990.0032,410.00

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING
L.S. 978.50 %

21,570.00 19,570.002,000.00

DRAINAGE

241,200.0000
3  UTILITY VAULT

1.0000 EACH 630.91 %
241,200.00 208,200.00

33,000.0000
33,000.00

54,000.0000
4  TREATMENT VAULT

1.0000 EACH -74.29 %
54,000.00 -156,000.00

210,000.0000
210,000.00

264.0000
5  CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE SS PIPE 30" DIAM.

92.0000 L.F. 340.00 %
24,288.00 18,768.00

60.0000
5,520.00

STORM SEWER

18,700.0000
6  SADDLE MANHOLE TYPE 2 - 66 IN. DIA.

1.0000 EACH 167.14 %
18,700.00 11,700.00

7,000.0000
7,000.00

WATER LINES

31.0000
7 BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL

120.0000 C.Y. 72.22 %
3,720.00 1,560.00

18.0000
2,160.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07C520 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2007
CONTRACT NO :007392 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2007
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2568
HWY :SR 016 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 16
UNIVERSITY PLACE STORMWATER MITIGATION

07C520

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

PROJECT : SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2007
13:36

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

SURFACING

35.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

80.0000 TON 75.00 %
2,800.00 1,200.00

20.0000
1,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

6.0000
9 SILT FENCE

220.0000 L.F. 50.00 %
1,320.00 440.00

4.0000
880.00

10 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 %

4,000.004,000.00

5,500.0000
11 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.5000 ACRE 175.00 %
2,750.00 1,750.00

2,000.0000
1,000.00

6.0000
12 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

220.0000 L.F. 20.00 %
1,320.00 220.00

5.0000
1,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
13  DEWATERING

EST. 0.00 %
35,000.0035,000.00

32.0000
14 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

830.0000 C.Y. 220.00 %
26,560.00 18,260.00

10.0000
8,300.00

3.0000
15 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

1730.0000 S.F. 200.00 %
5,190.00 3,460.00

1.0000
1,730.00

31.0000
16 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS B

140.0000 C.Y. 55.00 %
4,340.00 1,540.00

20.0000
2,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07C520 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2007
CONTRACT NO :007392 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2007
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2568
HWY :SR 016 ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 16
UNIVERSITY PLACE STORMWATER MITIGATION

07C520

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

PROJECT : SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2007
13:36

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
17 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP

L.S. 62.50 %
6,500.00 2,500.004,000.00

880.0000
18 BOLLARD TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH 76.00 %
1,760.00 760.00

500.0000
1,000.00

19 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 %

2,000.002,000.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %
5.005.00

21 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 110.00 %
2,100.00 1,100.001,000.00

$505,522.00 41.80%$356,504.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$505,522.00BASE TOTAL 41.80%$356,504.00


